Data Sheet
ASCB-UTC2-0A30B
2828 Tricolor PLCC-6 LED
Description
The Broadcom® ASCB-UTC2 is a tricolor PLCC-6 LED with
individually addressable pins for each color. The package is
2.8 mm × 2.8 mm, and it is target for small pitch display. The
full black body appearance enhances the contrast of the

3
ASCB-UTC2-0A30B Data Sheet 2828 Tricolor PLCC-6 LED
Part Numbering System
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ± 12%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Red
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Example of bin information on reel and packaging label:
A S C B - U T x1 2 - 0 x2 x3 x4 x5
Code Description Option
x1 Package Type C Full Black Body
x2 Minimum Intensity Bin A Red: bin R1 Red: Bin R1, R2, R3
Green:  Bin G1, G2, G3
Blue: Bin B1, B2, B3
Green: Bin G1
Blue: Bin B1
x3 Number of Intensity Bins 3 3 Intensity Bins
x4 Color Bin Option 0 Red: Full Distribution
Green: Bin Q1, Q2, Q3, Q4, Q5, Q6, Q7,Q8, Q9
Blue: Bin S1, S2, S3, S4, S5, S6, S7
x5 Test Option B Test Current = 20mA
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
Red
R1 400 480
R2 480 625
R3 625 750
Green
G1 760 900
G2 900 1170
G3 1170 1400
Blue
B1 160 190
B2 190 250
B3 250 300
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
— 618 628 0.6873 0.3126
0.6766 0.3132
0.6940 0.2959
0.7052 0.2948
CAT: R1 G1 B1 – Red intensity bin R1
– Green intensity bin G1
– Blue intensity bin B1
BIN: Q1 S1 – Green color bin Q1
– Blue color bin S1
Broadcom ASCB-UTC2-0A30B-DS101
4
ASCB-UTC2-0A30B Data Sheet 2828 Tricolor PLCC-6 LED
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Green
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Color Bin Limits (BIN) – Blue
Tolerance = ±1.0 nm.
Bin ID
Dominant Wavelength,
d (nm)
Chromaticity
Coordinates
Min. Max. x y
Q1 518 522 0.0593 0.8294
0.1278 0.7054
0.1508 0.7083
0.0899 0.8333
Q2 519 523 0.0667 0.8323
0.1334 0.7075
0.1568 0.7070
0.0979 0.8316